**ASX / MEDIA RELEASE** 



9 OCTOBER 2012

## STRAITS RESOURCES LIMITED (ASX: SRQ)

## RESULTS OF \$60 MILLION RENOUNCEABLE ENTITLEMENT OFFER TO BE ANNOUNCED TOMORROW

Straits Resources Limited ("Straits" or "the Company") refers to the \$60 million fully underwritten 1.55 for 1 renounceable entitlement offer announced on 7 September 2012 (**Entitlement Offer**).

The Entitlement Offer has received strong support from existing shareholders and Straits is currently in the process of processing cheques and reconciling applications received under the Entitlement Offer. The Company expects to be in a position to release an announcement to ASX tomorrow confirming the results of the Entitlement Offer.

Mand

Matthew Smith Acting Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary

For further information, visit the Straits website at <u>www.straits.com.au</u> or contact:

**Mr Milan Jerkovic** Chief Executive Officer Phone: 61 8 9480-0500 Mr Matthew Smith Acting Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary Phone: 61 8 9480-0500